Duke Power Company Catawba Nuclear Generation Department 4800 Concord Road York, SC 29745 D. L. REHN Vice President (803)831-3205 Office (803)831-3426 Fax



Sources

April 11, 1994

U.S. Nuclear Regulatory Commission ATTN: Document Control Desk Washington, D.C. 20555

Subject: Catawba Nuclear Station Docket Nos. 50-413 and 50-414 Technical Specification Amendment Unit 2 Cycle 7 Reload Supplement

Reference: Letter from Duke Power Company to NRC, dated March 24, 1994

The reference letter submitted the Catawba Unit 2 Cycle 7 reload Technical Specification (TS) changes. In the reference, the change to the Bases section for TS 3/4.9.1, Boron Concentration (boron concentration during refueling operations) was inadvertently omitted.

Accordingly, please find marked-up page B 3/4 9-1 which changes the boron concentration for Unit 2 to 2175 ppm (identical to the Unit 1 value). The conclusions of the No Significant Hazards Consideration Analysis contained in the reference continue to remain valid.

Pursuant to 10 CFR 50.91 (b)(1), the appropriate South Carolina official is being provided a copy of this amendment request supplement.

Very truly yours D. L. Rehn

Attachments

LJR/



U.S. Nuclear Regulatory CommissionApril 11, 1994Page 2

XC:

S.D. Ebneter, Regional Administrator Region II

R.J. Freudenberger, Senior Resident Inspector

R.E. Martin, NRC Project Manager ONRR

Heyward Shealy, Chief Bureau of Radiological Health, SC

American Nuclear Insurers

M&M Nuclear Consultants

INPO Records Center

U.S. Nuclear Regulatory Commission
April 11, 1994
Page 3

D. L. Rehn, being duly sworn, states that he is Vice President, Catawba Nuclear Station; that he is authorized on the part of said company to sign and file with the Nuclear Regulatory Commission this revision to the Catawba Nuclear Station Technical Specifications, Appendix A to License Nos. NPF-35 and NPF-52; and that all statements and matters set forth therein are true and correct to the best of his knowledge.

D. L. Rehn

Subscribed and sworn to before me this 11th day of April, 1994.

Morene H Jackson Notary Public

My commission expires:

Nov. 21, 2000